

John W. WeilOf Counsel
Admitted in Oregon and Washington

jweil@tomasilegal.com

121 SW Morrison St, Suite 1850 Portland, Oregon 97204 Tel 503-894-9900 Fax 971-544-7236 www.tomasilegal.com

December 20, 2016

Public Utility Commission Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308

Re:

LC 66 – Access for Invenergy, LLC Our Reference Number: INVENE/L1

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please three (3) Consents to Be Bound by the protective order entered in the above referenced matter. The Consents have been signed by the following individuals:

John W. Weil – <u>jweil@tomasilegal.com</u>
Jasmine Ramig – <u>jramig@tomasilegal.com</u>
Jeffrey D. Jeep – <u>jdjeep@enviroatty.com</u>
Charles Black – <u>cjbenergy@msn.com</u>

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact my office should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

John W. Weil

JWW:jr Enclosures cc: client

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. LC 66

I. Consent to be	Bound:
This general protective proceedings.	e order governs the use of Protected Information in these
Invenergy, LLC	(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
	er and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not by other parties to the proceedings.
Signature:	Millely
Printed Name:	John W. Weil
Date:	December 19, 2016
II. Persons Quali	fied under Paragraph 12:
Invenergy, LLC	(Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified
under naraoranh 12	

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Jasmine Ramig	December 19, 2016
Management of the Control of the Con	

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. LC 66

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Charles & Bal Date: 12/20/20/6	
Printed Name:	Charles J. Black	
Physical Address:	A	
	12728 SE 86th Place, Newcastle, WA 98056	
Email Address:	cjbenergy@msn.com	
Employer:	Charles J. Black Energy Economics	
Associated Party:	Invenergy, LLC	
Job Title:		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Consulting Expert for Invenergy, LLC	
,		
···.		

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. LC 66

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Jeffry D. Jeef	Date: December 19, 2016	
Printed Name:	Jeffery D. Jeep	,	
Physical Address:			
	3023 N. Clark St., #214, Chicago, IL 60657		
Email Address:	jdjeep@enviroatty.com		
Employer:	Jeep & Blazer, LLC		
Associated Party:	Invenergy, LLC		
Job Title:	Attorney at Law		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Legal counsel for Invenergy, LLC		
•			